

ADDENDUM TO STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (SAI) OF PGIM INDIA MUTUAL FUND ('THE MUTUAL FUND')

APPOINTMENT OF MR. SOPUN LENG ON THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF PGIM INDIA TRUSTEES PRIVATE LIMITED

Investors/Unitholders are requested to note that, Mr. Sopun Leng has been appointed as an Associate Director on the Board of Directors of PGIM India Trustees Private Limited ('the Trustees') with effect from January 21, 2022. Accordingly, "Details of Trustee Directors" under sub-section "C. "The Trustee" under section "I. INFORMATION ABOUT SPONSOR, AMC AND TRUSTEE COMPANIES", in the SAI of the Mutual Fund stands amended with the addition of the following disclosure:

Name	Age / Qualification	Experience & Background
Mr. Sopun Leng	Age: 41	Mr. Sopun Leng is the Head of Global Risk Management for
		PGIM Investments providing risk guidance and expertise across
(Associate Director)	Qualification:	their global business. He has over 15 years Risk experience and
	Bachelor of Business	a broad range of risk knowledge in implementing, developing and
		maintaining risk frameworks. He is also a Board director of
		PGIM Financial Limited, the UK group parent of PGIM in
		EMEA. Previously he was the Head of Risk Management for
		AllianceBernstein in EMEA and served many years with
		Vanguard Asset Management and Northern Trust Global
		Investments. Within the UK industry, Sopun is the Chair of the
		Investment Association's Business Enterprise Risk Committee
		and a member of their Climate Change Working Group. He is
		Vice-Chairman of the GARP European Buy-Side Risk Managers
		Forum and a member of the Climate Financial Risk Forum
		(CFRF) Risk Management Group. Sopun holds a Bachelor of
		Business degree with a double major in Accounting and
		Marketing.

This addendum forms an integral part of the SAI of the Mutual Fund, as amended from time to time.

All other terms & conditions of the SAI of the Mutual Fund will remain unchanged.

For PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited (Asset Management Company to PGIM India Mutual Fund)

Place: Mumbai Date: January 25, 2022 Sd/-Authorized Signatory

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.